## **HOUSE RESOLUTION 31**

## By Richey

A RESOLUTION to honor Hayden McDonald on winning the TSSAA Class AA State wrestling championship in the 285-pound weight class.

WHEREAS, we take great pleasure in recognizing those dedicated student athletes who serve as the heart and soul of their schools and communities while wearing the crown of a champion; and

WHEREAS, Hayden McDonald of Maryville High School recently won the Class AA

State wrestling championship in the 285-pound weight class at the TSSAA wrestling tournament held at the Williamson County AG Expo Park in Franklin; and

WHEREAS, on that fateful day, Hayden McDonald triumphed against Science Hill High School's Keimel Redford in a final tiebreaker match, the longest of the session, that earned him a hard-fought victory; and

WHEREAS, his achievement helped Maryville High School to set the school record for most-ever medalists, five in total; and

WHEREAS, Hayden McDonald has distinguished himself as a dominant champion of whom we can all be proud, and he is worthy of our approbation; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor and congratulate Hayden McDonald on winning the TSSAA Class AA State wrestling championship in the 285-pound weight class and wish him all the best in future competition.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.